

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26350/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in CWP No.1782/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

SEEMA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.27857 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MAL LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the petitions tomorrow, i.e., 19th December,
2008.

In the meantime, affidavit may be filed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master